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DATE SURFACE TYPE

Thursday 2 January All-Weather F

Saturday 4 January All-Weather F

Tuesday 7 January Turf J

Friday 10 January All-Weather F

Saturday 11 January All-Weather F

Monday 13 January Turf J

Friday 17 January All-Weather F

Saturday 18 January All-Weather F

Wednesday 22 January All-Weather F

Friday 24 January All-Weather F

Saturday 25 January All-Weather F

Tuesday 28 January Turf J

Friday 31 January All-Weather F

Saturday 1 February All-Weather F

Saturday 8 February All-Weather F

Tuesday 11 February Turf J

Friday 14 February All-Weather F

Saturday 15 February All-Weather F

Monday 17 February Turf J

Friday 21 February All-Weather F

Saturday 22 February All-Weather F

Tuesday 25 February All-Weather F

Friday 28 February All-Weather F

Saturday 29 February All-Weather F

Wednesday 4 March All-Weather F

Wednesday 11 March All-Weather F

Friday 13 March All-Weather F

Friday 20 March All-Weather F

Saturday 21 March All-Weather F

Monday 23 March All-Weather F

Thursday 26 March All-Weather F

Friday 27 March All-Weather F

Tuesday 31 March All-Weather F

Wednesday 1 April All-Weather F

Saturday 4 April All-Weather F

Friday 10 April (AWC) All-Weather F

Tuesday 14 April All-Weather F

Wednesday 22 April (E) All-Weather F

Monday 27 April All-Weather F

Tuesday 28 April (E) All-Weather F

DATE SURFACE TYPE

Friday 1 May Turf F

Saturday 9 May Turf F

Tuesday 19 May All-Weather F

Thursday 21 May Turf F

Tuesday 26 May (E) Turf F

Saturday 30 May (E) Turf F

Tuesday 2 June (E) All-Weather F

Saturday 6 June (E) Turf F

Tuesday 9 June Turf F

Thursday 18 June (E) All-Weather F

Saturday 20 June (E) Turf F

Saturday 27 June (E) Turf F

Wednesday 8 July Turf F

Wednesday 15 July Turf F

Wednesday 22 July Turf F

Saturday 25 July (E) Turf F

Saturday 1 August (E) Turf F

Saturday 8 August (E) Turf F

Tuesday 11 August (E) All-Weather F

Thursday 13 August Turf F

Monday 17 August All-Weather F

Saturday 22 August (E) All-Weather F

Wednesday 26 August Turf F

Wednesday 2 September Turf F

Saturday 12 September Turf F

Tuesday 22 September All-Weather F

Thursday 29 October All-Weather F

Wednesday 4 November All-Weather F

Tuesday 10 November Turf J

Saturday 14 November All-Weather F

Tuesday 17 November Turf J

Saturday 21 November All-Weather F

Wednesday 25 November All-Weather F

Thursday 26 November Turf J

Tuesday 1 December Turf J

Wednesday 2 December All-Weather F

Wednesday 9 December All-Weather F

Wednesday 16 December All-Weather F

Saturday 19 December All-Weather F

Monday 21 December Turf J

Monday 28 December All-Weather F

Wednesday 30 December All-Weather F

Thursday 31 December All-Weather F

(F) – Flat   (J) – Jump  (E) – Evening Racing

May to September  
Gates open approximately 2 hours prior to first race.

October to April 
Gates open approximately 1.5 hours prior to first race. Race meetings usually consist of 6-8 races with half hour intervals between. All fixtures, track types,  
themes and race times are subject to change. For up-to-date fixture information, please visit our website or call the number below.


